III–25FY 2013 Annual Progress Report DOE Hydrogen and Fuel Cells Program
George Rawls
Savannah River National Laboratory (SRNL)
Materials Science & Technology
773-41A/173
Aiken, SC  29808
Phone: (803) 725-5658
Email: george.rawls@srnl.doe.gov

industry for use in high-pressure hydrogen delivery systems
and development of data needed for life management and
codification fiber reinforced composite piping into the
American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) B31.12
Hydrogen Piping Code.
Fiscal Year (FY) 2013 Objectives
Complete draft code section for FRP codification in •
ASME B31.12.
Develop the fatigue design curve for unflawed FRP •
pipe over the range of design pressures from 750 psig to
3,000 psig.
Technical Barriers
This project addresses the following technical barriers
from the Hydrogen Delivery section of the Fuel Cell
Technologies Office Multi-Year Research, Development, and
Demonstration Plan:
(D)	 High As-Installed Cost of Pipelines
(J)	 Hydrogen Leakage and Sensors
(K)	 Safety, Codes and Standards, Permitting
Technical Targets
This project is focused on the evaluation of FRP for
hydrogen service applications. Assessment of the structural
integrity of FRP piping and the individual manufacturing
components in hydrogen will be performed. Insights gained
will support qualifications of these materials for hydrogen
service including:
Transmission pipeline reliability: acceptable for •
hydrogen as a major energy carrier
Transmission pipeline total capital cost $735k per mile •
(2015)
Transmission pipeline total capital cost $715k, per mile •
(2020)
H•	 2 delivery cost <$0.90/gasoline gallon equivalent
H•	 2 pipeline leakage: <780 kg/mi/y (2020)
FY 2013 Accomplishments
In FY 2013, the SRNL project has focused on
development of the technical basis needed for codification of
FRP material into the ASME B31.12 Hydrogen Piping Code.
The material testing in FY 2013 focused on the development
of a fatigue curve for unflawed FRP piping. The fatigue tests
were performed over a range of pressure between 750 psi and
3,000 psi. The tests were performed on an FRP product with
a rated pressure of 1,500 psi. The results from the fatigue
testing provided insight into specific failure modes of the
FRP mechanical joint. A technical report was completed in
collaboration with Oak Ridge National Laboratory (ORNL)
to compile all the data from the DOE FRP H2 testing effort.
The report will serve as the baseline technical document for
FRP codification into ASME B31.2
FRP Materials Testing•
The fatigue tests were performed over a range of
pressure between 750 psi and 3,000 psi and a preliminary
design fatigue curve was developed.
FRP Codification into ASME B31.12•
Technical baseline report for FRP codification was
completed.
G          G          G          G          G
Introduction
The goal of the overall project is to successfully adapt
spoolable FRP currently used in the oil industry for use
in high-pressure hydrogen pipelines. The use of FRP
materials for hydrogen service will rely on the demonstrated
compatibility of these materials for pipeline service
environments and operating conditions. The ability of the
polymer piping to withstand degradation while in service,
and development of the tools and data required for life
management are imperative for successful implementation of
these materials for hydrogen pipelines.
III.4  Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline
Rawls – Savannah River National LaboratoryIII. Hydrogen Delivery
III–26DOE Hydrogen and Fuel Cells Program FY 2013 Annual Progress Report